



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2063/2024**

SUNITA & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC for State
with SI Mahendra Patel P.S. Narela.
Mr Manoj Kumar Lohat, Advocate
for R-4 to R-6.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar ASC for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

26.09.2025

%

1. It is already 05:00 P.M.
2. List on 27.02.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025/va